other remedies of the TOWN in respect to a latent defect, fraud or implied warranties.  CONTRACTOR 
shall furnish the TOWN all appropriate guaranties or warranty certificates upon completion of the project. 

ARTICLE XIV:  SHORING FOR TRENCHES 

If the contract specifies an expenditure of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) or greater for 
trenching, and if the depth of the trench is five feet (5') or more, then Section 6705 of the Labor Code 
shall also be applicable. 

ARTICLE XV:  APPLICABLE LAWS AND ATTORNEY'S FEES 

This Agreement shall be construed and enforced pursuant to the laws of the State of California.